are reflected under either the statement of comprehensive income or under exchange differences

on translating foreign operations in equity.

The Bank’s overseas branches and these branches’ long-term equity-method investments have

foreign exchange businesses.  The percentage of the foreign currency operating funds used for

the foreign exchange business operations is low when compared with the Bank’s entire foreign

currency position.  As of December 31, 2016, for the operating funds of overseas branches, the

Bank considers the ratio of exchange differences on translating foreign operations to the equity

of the Bank’s owners to be immaterial.

c) Equity risk

The Bank’s equity instruments as shown in the banking book have two groups.  The first

consists of investments in accordance with Article 74 of the Banking Act.  The second group

refers to investments in promising companies with a higher cash dividend payout ratio.  For

the second group, even though changes in equity prices may influence shareholders’ equity, the

Bank holds these investments for a long term and has strict regulations on buying or selling

these investments.

The sensitivity analysis for the second equity positions group is listed below:

  December 31

  2016  2015

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Stock price increase by

10%   $ 35,097   $ 619,855   $ 37,312   $ 592,018

Stock price decrease by

10%   (35,097)   (619,855)   (37,312)   (592,018)

- 149 -

Fubon Bank (China)

a) Interest rate risk

Fubon Bank (China)’s interest rate risk is mainly from interest repricing.  Account interest rate

risk is monitored by computing the repricing gap of risk-sensitive assets/liabilities and to

develop risk standards as the monitoring benchmark.  In this computation, an increase or

decrease in interest rate by 50 basis points is used to evaluate risk.

(In Thousands of RMB)

  December 31

  2016  2015

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Interest rate increases

50 basis points   $ (34,653)   $ (16,340)   $ (30,223)   $ (21,389)

Interest rate decreases

50 basis points   34,653   16,396   30,223   21,469

b) Exchange rate risk

Fubon Bank (China) (FBC) uses RMB for its loans/deposits, and interbank borrowings, and

foreign currency is composed of USD.  To control the exchange rate risk effectively, FBC

implements a policy of controlling foreign exchange gap conditions and simultaneously making

a foreign currency sensitivity analysis on assets/liabilities based on its risk-taking ability and

operating strategy.  Assuming that the foreign currency appreciates or depreciates 5% the

RMB for all spot rates and forward rates, the outcome is as follows:

(In Thousands of RMB)

  December 31

  2016  2015

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

USD and HKD

appreciate by 5%

against the RMB   $ 25,691   $ 8,921   $ 25,748   $ 2,435

USD and HKD

appreciate by 5%

against the RMB   (25,691)   (8,921)   (25,748)   (2,435)

- 150 -

7) Foreign currency rate risk information

The table below shows the foreign currency risk information on the carrying values of all financial

assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency as of December 31, 2016 and 2015.

Taipei Fubon Bank

  December 31, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 8,903,227  32.2815   $ 287,409,522

RMB   10,555,074  4.6399   48,974,488

JPY   99,685,272  0.2752   27,433,387

HKD   6,249,213  4.1629   26,014,849

AUD   715,854  23.3073   16,684,624

Nonmonetary item

USD   544,250  32.2815   17,569,206

RMB   5,444,211  4.6399   25,260,595

JPY   26,093,210  0.2752   7,180,851

HKD   447,946  4.1629   1,864,754

AUD   543  23.3073   12,656

Investments measured by equity method

RMB   4,623,970  4.6399   21,454,759

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   12,311,116  32.2815   397,421,291

RMB   13,868,956  4.6399   64,350,569

JPY   25,052,451  0.2752   6,894,435

HKD   3,629,200  4.1629   15,107,997

AUD   736,686  23.3073   17,170,162

Nonmonetary item

USD   560,923  32.2815   18,107,436

RMB   5,488,958  4.6399   25,468,216

JPY   20,112,276  0.2752   5,534,898

HKD   462,672  4.1629   1,926,057

AUD   1,365  23.3073   31,814

- 151 -

  December 31, 2015

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 10,398,541   33.0659   $ 343,837,117

RMB   14,546,370   5.0353   73,245,337

JPY   143,571,842   0.2746   39,424,828

HKD   6,497,645   4.2664   27,721,553

AUD   346,516   24.2038   8,387,004

Nonmonetary item

USD   762,754   33.0659   25,221,147

RMB   4,927,261   5.0353   24,810,237

JPY   3,218,109   0.2746   883,693

HKD   1,065,727   4.2664   4,546,818

AUD   609   24.2038   14,740

Investments measured by equity method

RMB   4,453,781   5.0353   22,426,124

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   13,338,716   33.0659   441,056,649

RMB   15,970,149   5.0353   80,414,491

JPY   54,576,855   0.2746   14,986,804

HKD   3,255,972   4.2664   13,891,279

AUD   835,190   24.2038   20,214,772

Nonmonetary item

USD   785,974   33.0659   25,988,938

RMB   5,027,181   5.0353   25,313,364

JPY   4,164,892   0.2746   1,143,679

HKD   1,007,798   4.2664   4,299,669

AUD   1,066   24.2038   25,801

- 152 -

Fubon Bank (China)

  December 31, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 636,616  6.9370   $ 4,416,205

JPY   2,435,634  0.0596   145,164

HKD   163,404  0.8945   146,165

EUR   819  7.3068   5,984

Nonmonetary item

USD   126,740  6.9370   879,195

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   1,533,104  6.9370   10,635,142

JPY   2,218,404  0.0596   132,217

HKD   42,046  0.8945   37,610

EUR   12,735  7.3068   93,052

Nonmonetary item

USD   1,039  6.9370   7,208

  December 31, 2015

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 706,899  6.4936   $ 4,590,319

JPY   4,066,289  0.0539   219,173

HKD   14,336  0.8378   12,011

EUR   2,058  7.0952   14,602

Nonmonetary item

USD   61,707  6.4936   400,701

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   1,514,770  6.4936   9,836,310

JPY   2,410,096  0.0539   129,904

HKD   13,306  0.8378   11,148

EUR   7,743  7.0952   54,938

Nonmonetary item

USD   797  6.4936   5,175

- 153 -

f. Transfers of financial assets

1) Transfers of financial assets not qualifying for derecognition

The transferred financial assets of the Bank and its subsidiaries that do not qualify for derecognition

in the daily operation are mainly securities sold under repurchased agreement and equity security

lending agreements.

The transaction transfers the contractual rights to receive the cash flows of the financial assets but

the Bank and its subsidiaries retain the liabilities to repurchase the transferred financial assets at

fixed prices in the future.